Impact on other comprehensive income 2017 2016

¥ million ¥ million

Hang Seng Index

5% 266 240

(5%) (266) (240)

Tokyo Price Index

5% 21 17

(5%) (21) (17)

The consolidated other comprehensive income would increase/decrease as a result of change in fair value on equity securities.

This change in fair value has no impact in profit or loss in that the equity securities hold as at 31 March 2017 and 2016 are

categorized into financial assets measured at FVTOCI whose subsequent changes in fair value are presented in other comprehensive

income.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

Annual Report 2017110

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(a) Market risk (Continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk

The Group’s exposure to interest-rate risk arises mainly from its bank deposits and borrowings. These deposits and borrowings bear

interests at variable rates varied with the then prevailing market condition.

At 31 March 2017, it is estimated that a general increase/(decrease) of 25 basis points in interest rates, with all other variables held

constant, would have increased/(decreased) the Group’s profit after tax for the year as follows:

Increase/(decrease) in interest rate 2017 2016

¥ million ¥ million

25 basis points (45) (28)

(25) basis points 45 28

The sensitivity analysis above indicates the impact on the Group’s profit for the year that would have arisen assuming that there is an

annualised impact on interest income and expense by a change in interest rates.

(b) Credit risk

The carrying amount of the bank and cash balance, pledged bank deposits, trade and other receivables and derivative financial instruments

included in the consolidated statement of financial position represents the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in relation to the Group’s

financial assets.

The Group has no significant concentration of credit risk, with exposure spread over a number of counterparties and customers.